
xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-03

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 165.25 Christopher Dargin tx 1.0275 164.40 6.7516 40-44 1080.25 75.00 0.00 155.00 260.00 490.00

1 242.50 Ronnie Snowton az 1.2478 241.80 6.0581 40-44 1173.95 82.50 0.00 200.00 250.00 532.50

1 242.50 Ronnie Snowton az 1.2478 241.80 6.0581 mp 1173.95 82.50 0.00 200.00 250.00 532.50

1 242.50 Jeffrey Lovelien wi 1.2226 233.40 5.9473 35-39 1135.37 92.50 0.00 172.50 250.00 515.00

1 220.25 Gary Clock nd 1.1833 219.00 5.5688 55-59 1030.65 60.00 0.00 165.00 242.50 467.50

1 308.50 John Crone Jr. ar 1.3766 287.70 5.5644 smp 1162.93 70.00 0.00 182.50 275.00 527.50

1 198.25 Steve Harris mt 1.1210 196.60 5.0596 55-59 887.35 62.50 0.00 152.50 187.50 402.50

1 275.50 Bob Ellerbee ia 1.3150 265.50 4.6953 60-64 947.98 67.50 0.00 147.50 215.00 430.00

1 220.25 Robert Vivier wi 1.1521 207.90 4.6425 45-49 837.75 60.00 0.00 110.00 210.00 380.00

1 198.25 John Vogt ks 1.0955 188.10 4.4297 50-54 760.59 57.50 0.00 105.00 182.50 345.00

1 220.25 Jerry Linder ok 1.1521 207.80 4.2780 40-44 771.61 60.00 0.00 115.00 175.00 350.00

1 275.50 Rick Newton ks 1.2926 257.50 4.1500 45-49 826.73 55.00 0.00 115.00 205.00 375.00

1 198.25 John Lynn co 1.1040 191.20 4.1053 m2 710.98 65.00 0.00 117.50 140.00 322.50

2 242.50 John Lynn III co 1.2478 242.00 4.0638 35-39 788.14 57.50 0.00 140.00 160.00 357.50

1 132.25 Heather Hughes tx 0.9312 130.20 3.9971 w40-44 558.87 35.00 0.00 63.50 155.00 253.50

1 shw Harry Heyman nm 1.4382 309.80 3.9403 60-64 848.77 52.50 0.00 120.00 212.50 385.00

1 181.75 David Brady tx 1.0530 172.70 3.6294 65-69 595.24 35.00 0.00 100.00 135.00 270.00

1 181.75 Brad Weber nd 1.0756 181.20 3.1866 dlmp 536.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 243.50 243.50

1 165.25 Christopher Dargin tx 1.0275 164.40 2.6869 sq40-44 429.90 0.00 195.00 0.00 0.00 195.00

1 198.25 Steve Harris mt 1.1210 196.60 2.3570 dl55-59 413.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 187.50 187.50

1 242.50 Ronnie Snowton az 1.2478 241.80 2.3322 sqmp 451.94 0.00 205.00 0.00 0.00 205.00

1 275.50 Rick Newton ks 1.2926 257.50 2.2963 sq45-49 457.45 0.00 207.50 0.00 0.00 207.50

1 242.50 James Stuart wi 1.2254 234.10 2.2792 dl60-64 435.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 197.50 197.50

1 242.50 John Lynn III co 1.2478 242.00 2.1314 sq35-39 413.36 0.00 187.50 0.00 0.00 187.50

1 198.25 Steve Harris mt 1.1210 196.60 1.9170 bp55-59 336.20 0.00 0.00 152.50 0.00 152.50

1 198.25 Steve Harris mt 1.1210 196.60 0.7857 c55-59 137.79 62.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.50

1 242.50 James Stuart wi 1.2254 234.10 0.7501 c60-64 143.30 65.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00

1 220.25 Hugh Kirby ga 1.1861 220.20 0.7125 c50-54 132.28 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00

1 165.25 Pete Miller va 1.0303 165.00 0.6195 c60-64 99.21 45.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.00

1 132.25 Heather Hughes tx 0.9312 130.20 0.0000 wmp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

X 242.50 Jeffrey Lovelien wi 1.2226 233.40 -1.0682 c35-39 -203.93 -92.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 -92.50
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-03

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 148.75 Bill Matus nd 0.9567 139.00 5.8191 30-34 845.46 0.00 117.50 97.50 168.50 383.50

1 198.25 Chris Droegemeier ks 1.1068 191.80 6.7744 30-34 1173.95 0.00 207.50 117.50 207.50 532.50

1 shw Jason Freeman ok 1.4830 355.40 6.4625 30-34 1548.73 0.00 250.00 212.50 240.00 702.50

1 165.25 Randy Jackson ok 1.0218 162.00 7.9956 35-39 1267.65 0.00 212.50 152.50 210.00 575.00

2 165.25 Shawn Wingert mo 1.0303 164.80 7.2015 35-39 1151.90 0.00 170.00 137.50 215.00 522.50

1 181.75 Edward Vaughn ok 1.0756 180.60 9.9131 35-39 1664.47 0.00 305.00 190.00 260.00 755.00

1 198.25 Job Hou-Seye wi 1.1181 196.10 6.7249 35-39 1179.46 0.00 197.50 145.00 192.50 535.00

1 148.75 Casey Brown co 0.9822 147.90 9.2236 40-44 1388.90 0.00 242.50 145.00 242.50 630.00

1 165.25 Danny Black ok 1.0303 165.20 7.1497 40-44 1146.39 0.00 205.00 130.00 185.00 520.00

1 220.25 Marty Becker wi 1.1805 217.60 9.2691 40-44 1708.57 0.00 302.50 200.00 272.50 775.00

1 242.50 Neil Eddins tx 1.2450 241.40 8.4991 40-44 1647.94 0.00 260.00 195.00 292.50 747.50

1 shw David Oyler il 1.4830 411.30 6.6056 40-44 1832.02 0.00 331.00 200.00 300.00 831.00

1 123.25 Bob Lamb ky 0.9028 119.90 7.7189 45-49 1025.14 0.00 182.50 100.00 182.50 465.00

1 165.25 Terry Hedrick tx 1.0133 159.00 7.5167 45-49 1179.46 0.00 195.00 130.00 210.00 535.00

1 198.25 Bob Boyles mo 1.1238 197.60 8.4005 45-49 1477.08 0.00 267.50 152.50 250.00 670.00

1 220.25 Norm Judd nd 1.1521 208.00 8.8836 45-49 1603.85 0.00 282.50 202.50 242.50 727.50

X 220.25 Robert Vivier wi 1.1521 207.90 1.1606 45-49 209.44 0.00 -225.00 110.00 210.00 95.00

1 275.50 Steve Cyranoski tx 1.2758 251.70 9.2469 45-49 1824.31 0.00 337.50 215.00 275.00 827.50

1 165.25 Gregory Kleyn il 1.0303 165.00 7.5025 50-54 1201.51 0.00 200.00 110.00 235.00 545.00

1 181.75 Brad Weber nd 1.0756 181.20 7.7014 50-54 1297.41 0.00 227.50 117.50 243.50 588.50

1 220.25 Woody Ussery ga 1.1720 214.90 8.0856 50-54 1482.59 0.00 237.50 197.50 237.50 672.50

1 275.50 Eugene Carlson wi 1.3206 268.40 3.0372 50-54 617.29 0.00 60.00 152.50 67.50 280.00

1 220.25 Gary Clock nd 1.1833 219.00 7.6236 55-59 1410.94 0.00 232.50 165.00 242.50 640.00

1 275.50 Lindell Smith il 1.3290 270.80 5.8425 55-59 1190.48 0.00 227.50 122.50 190.00 540.00

1 165.25 Pete Miller va 1.0303 165.00 4.4051 60-64 705.47 0.00 122.50 60.00 137.50 320.00

1 shw Harry Heyman nm 1.4382 309.80 5.4499 60-64 1173.95 0.00 200.00 120.00 212.50 532.50

1 242.50 Bill Shackelford fl 1.2002 225.20 6.1391 65-69 1151.90 0.00 200.00 132.50 190.00 522.50

1 220.25 Tom Bagby mo 1.1351 201.50 5.4644 50-54 970.02 0.00 160.00 115.00 165.00 440.00

1 123.25 Bob Lamb ky 0.9028 119.90 7.7189 mp 1025.14 0.00 182.50 100.00 182.50 465.00

1 165.25 Gregory Kleyn il 1.0303 165.00 7.5025 mp 1201.51 0.00 200.00 110.00 235.00 545.00

1 165.25 Terry Hedrick tx 1.0133 159.00 7.5167 mp 1179.46 0.00 195.00 130.00 210.00 535.00

2 165.25 Danny Black ok 1.0303 165.20 7.1497 mp 1146.39 0.00 205.00 130.00 185.00 520.00

1 181.75 Brad Weber nd 1.0756 181.20 7.7014 mp 1297.41 0.00 227.50 117.50 243.50 588.50

1 220.25 Marty Becker wi 1.1805 217.60 9.2691 mp 1708.57 0.00 302.50 200.00 272.50 775.00

2 220.25 Norm Judd nd 1.1521 208.00 8.8836 mp 1603.85 0.00 282.50 202.50 242.50 727.50

1 shw David Oyler il 1.4830 411.30 6.6056 mp 1832.02 0.00 331.00 200.00 300.00 831.00

1 198.25 Job Hou-Seye wi 1.1181 196.10 6.7249 smp 1179.46 0.00 197.50 145.00 192.50 535.00

1 198.25 Chris Droegemeier ks 1.1068 191.80 6.7744 smp 1173.95 0.00 207.50 117.50 207.50 532.50

1 220.25 Jerry Halverson wi 1.1805 218.10 9.2479 smp 1708.57 0.00 302.50 177.50 295.00 775.00

2 220.25 William Palmer md 1.1521 208.20 6.6792 smp 1207.02 0.00 205.00 122.50 220.00 547.50

1 242.50 Tracy Larson nd 1.2478 242.10 7.7550 smp 1504.64 0.00 272.50 170.00 240.00 682.50

1 148.75 Kay Lamb il 0.9793 147.00 3.1577 w60-64 473.99 0.00 87.50 42.50 85.00 215.00

1 148.75 Sabrina Bagby mo 0.9822 148.20 4.2737 w45-49 644.85 0.00 115.00 52.50 125.00 292.50

1 114.50 Robbin Hedrick tx 0.9000 114.00 4.2206 wsmp 534.62 0.00 87.50 50.00 105.00 242.50
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-03

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 242.50 Trent Gunter ks 1.2338 236.90 2.1528 30-34 413.36 0.00 0.00 187.50 0.00 187.50

1 165.25 Shawn Wingert mo 1.0303 164.80 1.8951 35-39 303.13 0.00 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50

1 198.25 George Martin tx 1.1210 197.00 2.2895 40-44 402.34 0.00 0.00 182.50 0.00 182.50

1 242.50 Lee Elliff tx 1.2366 238.00 2.4914 40-44 479.50 0.00 0.00 217.50 0.00 217.50

2 242.50 Gregg Jumper ar 1.2450 240.70 2.1666 40-44 418.87 0.00 0.00 190.00 0.00 190.00

1 123.25 Bob Lamb ky 0.9028 119.90 1.6600 45-49 220.46 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

1 198.25 Bob Boyles mo 1.1238 197.60 1.9121 45-49 336.20 0.00 0.00 152.50 0.00 152.50

1 220.25 Norm Judd nd 1.1521 208.00 2.4728 45-49 446.43 0.00 0.00 202.50 0.00 202.50

1 220.25 Nick Dwinell ok 1.1720 215.40 2.2791 45-49 418.87 0.00 0.00 190.00 0.00 190.00

1 242.50 Steve Grayson ok 1.2086 228.40 1.9832 45-49 374.78 0.00 0.00 170.00 0.00 170.00

X 242.50 Mike Stumbo tx 1.2394 239.00 -2.4580 45-49 -473.99 0.00 0.00 -215.00 0.00 -215.00

1 220.25 Woody Ussery ga 1.1720 214.90 2.3746 50-54 435.41 0.00 0.00 197.50 0.00 197.50

1 275.50 Eugene Carlson wi 1.3206 268.40 1.6542 50-54 336.20 0.00 0.00 152.50 0.00 152.50

1 220.25 Gary Clock nd 1.1833 219.00 1.9655 55-59 363.76 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

1 198.25 John Blackwell ar 1.1011 190.00 1.2137 70+ 209.44 0.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 95.00

1 220.25 Norm Judd nd 1.1521 208.00 2.4728 mp 446.43 0.00 0.00 202.50 0.00 202.50

1 220.25 Nick Dwinell ok 1.1720 215.40 2.2791 mp 418.87 0.00 0.00 190.00 0.00 190.00

1 242.50 Gregg Jumper ar 1.2450 240.70 2.1666 mp 418.87 0.00 0.00 190.00 0.00 190.00

1 114.50 Robbin Hedrick tx 0.9000 114.00 0.8702 wsmp 110.23 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00
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